05-13-2002 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0 OMB N Tab

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	102086311	T T
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	ninal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DALTON GROUP, INC.	2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies)
DALTON GROOT, INC.	Name.	
4.6	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🛂 Assignment 🖵 Merg	jer Street Address: 29	47 Bellfower Lane
Security Agreement	nge of Name	Street Address: 2947 Bellfower Lane
Other		
	City: Naples	State: FLZip: 34105
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application, the execution date	e of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/723,738		
Add	litional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		cations and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: John M. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$\frac{40.00}{20} \frac{77}{20} \frac{77}{20} \frac{7}{20} \frac{77}{20} \fracc{77}{20} \frac{77}{20} \frac{77}{20} \frac{77}{20} \frac{77}{20
Internal Address:	Enclosed	\$ 40.00 777 FF
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	charged to deposit account
Street Address: Kaye Scholer LLP	8. Deposit account num	iber:
Street Address: Kaye Scholer LLF	50-0988	RECORD
425 Park Avenue		(7)
City: New York State: NY Zip	:(Attach duplicate copy of the	his page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	_	
	the foregoing information is true and cor	poct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Betty A. Ryberg U.S.P.T.O. Reg. No. 42,119	Soff All	V 11/20/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
, i	nges including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	uments:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000051 500988

40.00 CH

09723738

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0327

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number (Optional) 14076-1001

Whereas Dalton Group, Inc. of Naples, Florida, hereafter referred to as applicant, was assigned an application for a United States Patent filed on November 28, 2000, whose Application No. is 09/723,738, entitled Packaging for Recordable Media ("invention"), recorded at reel/frame 011899/0003; and

Whereas, Dalton Marketing, LLC ("assignee") whose mailing address is 2947 Selfflower Lane, Naples, Florida 34105, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the applicant, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and throughout the entire world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day at	y of
State of Morida SS:	(Signature) William Dalton To ansat Locate Presses
Before me personally appeared William Datton and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be day of	pe his free act and deed this
	$\sim \Lambda - \Lambda - \Lambda$

Seal

NANCY K. BRADFORD
MY COMMISSION # CC 761451
EXPIRES: July 21, 2002
3onded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

IPR 01 2002 14:36

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

9414351175

PATENTO3

REEL: 012870 FRAME: 0328